Town of Pleasant Valley Annual Meeting & Monthly Board Meeting Tuesday April 21, 2020

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting of the electors of the Town of Pleasant Valley will be held Tuesday, April 21, 2020 at 7:30pm at the Town Hall.

Agenda: Approve the 2019 Annual Meeting Minutes, Review Annual Report, Designation of Official Depository of Funds, Motion to Allow Town Board to set tax levy, discussion and possible action for Town Board Salaries, Chairman's Report, Old Business and any new business that may properly come before the Annual Meeting and then adjournment.

The April Pleasant Valley monthly board meeting will immediately follow the Annual Meeting Agenda:

Call meeting to order Pledge of Allegiance Agenda approval Clerk's prior meeting minutes Financial report **Building permits**

Open discussion for new and old business

Accepting bids for lawn service

Chairman's report

Approve and pay monthly bills, including insurance policy for 2020/2021 Other items to be brought before the town board (no action necessarily taken) Adjournment

Megan Miller, Clerk